
9u Teams

Fort Collins Force

Niwot Cougars

Virtue Tigers

NOCO Baseball

JR Riders 8u

Power Alley

Rising Legends

Steel

NCCA Lions

"Crossover" teams from NC1X 10u

Map Spring Canyon Park (FC) is at the west end of Horsetooth Road … enter from Horsetooth Road, drive to west end of parking lot

Map Spring Park (FC) is in the middle of town, near the intersection of College/Stuart

WCP is Wellington Community Park

Monarch Park is Niwot (6500 Little League Lane)

Visitor Home Day Date Location Time

Rising Legends Fort Collins Force Tuesday 4/9/24 Spring Canyon Park - East 5:30pm

Steel NCCA Lions Tuesday 4/9/24 Future Legends #7 5:30pm

Power Alley Niwot Cougars Wednesday 4/10/24 Monarch Park - Field #4 5:30pm

JR Riders NOCO Baseball Thursday 4/11/24 Future Legends #7 5:30pm

Fort Collins Force JR Riders Wednesday 4/17/24 Nelson Farm Park #3 5:30pm

Niwot Cougars Steel Thursday 4/18/24 Spring Canyon Park - East 5:45pm

NCCA Lions Power Alley Wednesday 4/17/24 Centennial Park #1 5:30pm

NOCO Baseball Rising Legends Thursday 4/18/24 WCP - North 5:45pm

Power Alley Fort Collins Force Tuesday 4/23/24 Spring Canyon Park - West 5:30pm

Rising Legends NCCA Lions Tuesday 4/23/24 Chimney Park #3 5:30pm

JR Riders Niwot Cougars Wednesday 4/24/24 Monarch Park - Field #4 5:45pm

Steel NOCO Baseball Thursday 4/25/24 Future Legends #7 5:30pm

NOCO Baseball - Best 10u Rising Legends Tuesday 4/30/24 WCP - North 5:45pm

NCCA Lions JR Riders Wednesday 5/1/24 Nelson Farm Park #3 5:30pm

Niwot Cougars Tigers Wednesday 5/1/24 Beattie Park - West 5:30pm

Power Alley NOCO Baseball Wednesday 5/1/24 Future Legends #7 5:30pm

Fort Collins Force Steel Thursday 5/2/24 Beattie Park - West 5:30pm

Steel Rising Legends Tuesday 5/7/24 WCP - North 5:45pm

NoCo Wolves 10u NCCA Lions Tuesday 5/7/24 Future Legends #7 5:30pm

Tigers Fort Collins Force Wednesday 5/8/24 Beattie Park - West 5:00pm

NOCO Baseball Niwot Cougars Wednesday 5/8/24 Monarch Park - Field #4 5:45pm

Power Alley JR Riders Wednesday 5/8/24 Nelson Farm Park #3 5:30pm

Rising Legends JR Riders Wednesday 5/15/24 Nelson Farm Park #3 5:30pm

Tigers Power Alley Wednesday 5/15/24 Centennial Park #1 5:30pm

Fort Collins Force Niwot Cougars Wednesday 5/15/24 Monarch Park - Field #4 5:45pm

Steel Fort Collins Force 10u Wednesday 5/15/24 Spring Park - East 5:45pm

NCCA Lions NOCO Baseball Thursday 5/16/24 Future Legends #7 5:30pm

Fort Collins Force NOCO Baseball Tuesday 5/21/24 Future Legends #7 5:30pm

Tigers Rising Legends Tuesday 5/21/24 WCP - North 5:45pm

Steel Power Alley Wednesday 5/22/24 Centennial Park #1 5:30pm

Longmont Knights 10u Niwot Cougars Wednesday 5/22/24 Monarch Park - Field #4 5:30pm

JR Riders NCCA Lions Wednesday 5/22/24 Future Legends #8 5:30pm

Steel JR Riders Wednesday 5/29/24 Nelson Farm Park #3 5:30pm

Rising Legends Power Alley Wednesday 5/29/24 Centennial Park #1 5:30pm

NOCO Baseball Tigers Wednesday 5/29/24 Spring Park - West 5:45pm

Choice Select - Red 10u Fort Collins Force Wednesday 5/29/24 Spring Park - East 5:45pm

Niwot Cougars NCCA Lions Thursday 5/30/24 Future Legends #8 5:30pm

NCCA Lions Fort Collins Force Wednesday 6/5/24 Edora East 7:30pm

Niwot Cougars Rising Legends Wednesday 6/5/24 Edora East 5:30pm

Tigers JR Riders Wednesday 6/5/24 Nelson Farm Park #3 5:30pm

NOCO Baseball Power Alley Wednesday 6/5/24 Centennial Park #1 5:30pm

NCCA Lions Steel Wednesday 6/12/24 Spring Park - West 4:00pm

Tigers Steel Wednesday 6/12/24 Spring Park - West 5:45pm

Niwot Cougars Power Alley Wednesday 6/12/24 Centennial Park #1 5:30pm

NOCO Baseball JR Riders Wednesday 6/12/24 Nelson Farm Park #3 5:30pm

Fort Collins Force Rising Legends Thursday 6/13/24 WCP - North 5:45pm

NOCO Baseball Rising Legends Tuesday 6/18/24 WCP - North 5:45pm

JR Riders Fort Collins Force Wednesday 6/19/24 Spring Park - East 5:45pm

Rising Legends Tigers Wednesday 6/19/24 Spring Park - West 5:45pm

Steel Niwot Cougars Wednesday 6/19/24 Monarch Park - Field #4 5:30pm

NCCA Lions Power Alley Wednesday 6/19/24 Centennial Park #1 5:30pm

Updated

Thanks for playing 

NC1X!

Run Rules:  15/3, 10/4, 8/5

2024 Schedule

9u - NC1X

1h45m time limit / 6-inning games

No dugout chanting.

No sounds systems / 

no artificial noisemakers.

No extra innings (can end tied)

https://www.google.com/maps/place/Spring+Canyon+Park/@40.5423765,-105.1272509,15z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0x2ef80216f9ae6266!8m2!3d40.5423765!4d-105.1272509
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Spring+Park+Dr,+Fort+Collins,+CO+80525/@40.5618816,-105.0763711,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x87694b06a809b2c1:0x889bbeb3c538b7d!8m2!3d40.5618816!4d-105.0741824

